Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 100 100 2022-23 92 0 0(Zero) 0

2019-20 100 100 2023-24 85 21 504000(Five Lakh Four
Thousand )

20

2020-21 100 100 2024-25 85 23 510000(Five lakh ten
thousand)

18

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 45 41 2022-23 40 37 864000(EIGHT LAKH
SIXTY FOUR
THOUSAND)

3

2021-22 45 41 2023-24 41 41 912000(NINE LAKH
TWELVE THOUSAND
)

0

2022-23 45 43 2024-25 43 43 925000(NINE LAKH
TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND )

0

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 4111070 (Forty one lakh eleven thousand and seventy only) 2927931 (Twenty nine lakhs twenty seven thousand nine
hundred and thirty one only)

2487000 (TWENTY FOUR LAKHS EIGHTY SEVEN
THOUSAND)

New Equipment for Laboratories 7760015 (Seventy seven lakhs sixty thousand and fifteen only) 11942370 (One crore nineteen lakhs forty two thousand three
hundred and seventy only)

6179691 (SIXTY ONE LAKH SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED NINETY ONE)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

10121512 (One crore one lakh twenty one thousand five
hundred and twelve only)

16155195 (One crore sixty one lakhs fifty five thousand one
hundred and ninety five only)

10297080 (ONE CRORE TWO LAKHS NINETY SEVEN
THOUSAND  AND EIGHTY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 151681504 (Fifteen crores sixteen lakhs eighty one thousand
five hundred and four only)

143092930 (Fourteen crores thirty lakhs ninety two thousand
nine hundred and thirty only)

131703782 (THIRTEEN CRORES SEVENTEEN LAKHS
THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TWO)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

145034387 (Fourteen crore fifty lakhs thirty four thousand three
hundred and eighty seven only)

147079384 (Fourteen crores seventy lakhs seventy nine
thousand three hundred and eighty four only)

138467246 (THIRTEEN CRORES EIGHTY FOUR LAKHS
SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY
SIX)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 5175859 (Fifty one lakhs seventy five thousand eight hundred
and fifty nineonly )

2072330 (Twenty lakhs seventy two thousand three hundred
and thirty only)

2064090 (TWENTY LAKHS SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND AND
NINETY)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 23 24 31

Total no. of Funding Agencies 6 6 6

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1470000 4824612 3860050

Amount Received in Words Fourteen Lakh and seventy thousand only FORTY EIGHT LAKHS TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX